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ADAMS FAX:  (701) 567-2910 

Chairman 
*Mr. Allan 

Earsley 
1108 18th Ave NW 

Reeder ND 58649 
853-2231 

BARNES FAX:  

Weed Control 

Officer 
*James 

McAllister 
1525 12St NW 

Valley City ND 58072 
845-0240 jmcallister@co.barnes.nd.us 

BENSON FAX:  

Secretary 
*Bonita 

Knatterud 
4931 36th St NE 

Maddock ND 58348 
438-2104,  473-5363,  351-5967 bensonweedbd.gondtc.com 

BILLINGS FAX:  (701) 575-2215 

Weed Control 

Officer 
*Mr. Les 

Simnioniw 
12631 37th St SW 

South Heart ND 58655 
575-8813, 575-2215, 290-4655 bcweed04@hotmail.com 

BOTTINEAU FAX: (701) 228-3658 

Weed Control 

Officer 
*Mr. Terrence 

Volk 
314 5TH ST W 

Bottineau ND 58318 
228-2555, 263-1047 terry.volk@co.bottineau.nd.us 

BOWMAN  FAX:  (701) 523-4899 

Weed Control 

Officer 
*Randall 

Gaebe 
104 1st St NW 

Bowman ND 58623 
523-4902 bowmanweed@nd.gov 

BURKE FAX:  (701) 377-2020 

Weed Control 

Officer 
*Dan Folske 

9854 69th Ave NW 

Bowbells ND 58721 
377-2927 dan.folske@ndsu.edu 

BURLEIGH FAX:  (701) 222-0103 

Weed Control 

Officer 
*Gary Hartman 

218 BURLEIGH ROAD 

Wilton ND 58579 
734-6400 burleighweedman@gmail.com 

CASS FAX:  (701) 298-2396 

Weed Control 

Officer 
*Stanley Wolf 

1201 West Main Ave 

West Fargo ND 58078 
298-2388, 730-6786 wolfs@casscountynd.gov 

CAVALIER FAX:  (701) 256-2546 

Weed Control 

Officer 
*Mr. Leon 

Pederson 
901 3rd St. Ste. 15 

Langdon ND 58249 
256-2259, 370-8927, 370-0142 lepederson@nd.gov 

BISMARCK FAX:  (701) 222-6524 

Weed Control 

Officer 
Mr. John 

Arlien 
1020 E. Central Av 

Bismarck ND 58501-1936 
355-1400 jarlien@nd.gov 

DEVILS LAKE FAX:  (701) 662-7625 

Weed Control 

Officer 
*Myron 

Asleson 
Box 1048 

Devils Lake ND 58301 
662-7605, 351-4725 myrona@dvlnd.com 

FARGO FAX:  (701) 241-8100 

Weed Control 

Officer 
Mr. Michael 

Stulz 
402 23rd St N 

Fargo ND 58102 
241-1453 mdstulz@aol.com 

Weed Control 

Officer 
Mr. Randy 

Schmidt 
402 23rd St N 

Fargo ND 58102 
241-1453 

 

GRAND FORKS FAX:  

Weed Control 

Officer 
*Mr. Timothy 

Haak 
151 S. 4th St., N301 

Grand Forks ND 58201 
787-8100 thaak@grandforksgov.com 
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WAHPETON FAX:  (701) 642-1428 

 
*Ms. Darcie 

Huwe 
1900 4th St 

Wahpeton ND 58075 
642-8448 darcieh@wahpeton.com 

DICKEY  FAX:  

Secretary 
*Mrs. 

Deborah 

Anderson 

PO Box 215 

Ellendale ND 58436-0215 
349-3249 ddanderson@nd.gov 

DIVIDE FAX:  

 
*Mr. Murrey 

Bummer 
9525 116th Ave NW 

Crosby ND 58730 
965-6220 

 

DUNN FAX:  (701) 573-4323 

Weed Control 

Officer 
*Ms. Diane 

Allmendinger 
868 79th Ave SW 

Dodge ND 58625 
846-7374, 590-0404 dallmendinger@starkcountynd.gov 

EDDY  FAX: (701) 947-2454 

Sec/Treas/Weed 

Officer 
*Mr. Bryant 

Huso 
2275 92nd Ave NE 

Tolna ND 58380 
262-8340 husoprint1@gmail.com 

EMMONS FAX:  (701) 254-4802 

President 
*Mr. Herman 

Mosset 
817 1st ST NE A 

Linton ND 58552 
254-4527 

 

FOSTER  FAX:  (701) 652-3668 

Weed 

Officer/Biocontrol 
*Mr. Nate 

Monson 
457 4th Av. S. 

Carrington ND 58421 
652-3658, 652-5638 nmonson@daktel.com 

GOLDEN 

VALLEY  
FAX:  (701) 872-4111 

Weed Control 

Officer 
*Mr. Jared 

Burian 
PO Box 605 

Beach ND 58621 
872-4111, 290-3569 jaburi@hotmail.com 

GRAND FORKS 

COUNTY 
FAX:  (701) 787-8146 

Weed Control 

Officer 
Mr. Joel 

Anderson 
415 Westbend Lane 

Alverado MN 56710 
741-9333 

 

GRANT FAX:  

Weed Control 

Officer 
*Mr. Merlin 

Leithold 
6125 Hwy 49 

Elgin ND 58533 
584-3204, 220-7908 527-6544   leithold@westriv.com 

 

GRIGGS FAX:  (701) 797-3587 

 
*Mr. Robert 

Johnson 
450 96th Ave SE 

Sutton ND 58484 
769-2519 robert.johnson@griggscountynd.gov 

HETTINGER FAX:  (701) 824-2717 

Weed Control 

Officer 
*Mr. Paul 

Schwartz 
9044 73rd St. SW. 

Mott ND 58646 
824-2552, 690-1593 maryandpaul@ndsupernet.com 

KIDDER  FAX:  

Weed Control 

Officer 
*Mr. Kevin 

Price 
2320 Hwy 36 

Tuttle ND 58488 
220-8010 kvpr88@gmail.com 

LAMOURE FAX:  (701) 883-4230 

Weed Control 

Officer 
Mr. James 

Riddle 
10340 76th St SE 

LaMoure ND 58458 
883-4431  
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LOGAN FAX:  

Secretary 
*Amy 

Duchsherer 
301 Broadway 

Napoleon ND 58561 
754-2504, 754-2896 amy.e.duchsherer@ndsu.edu 

MCHENRY  FAX:  

Secretary/Treasurer 
*Lorinda 

Haman 
PO Box 175 

Towner ND 58788-0175 
537-5458, 626-1748 Lorinda.Haman@nd.nacdnet.net 

Weed Supervisor Joe J. Haman 
1246 48th St NE 

Rugby ND 58368-8002 
537-5340 

Weed Supervisor Larry Haman 
6107 8th Ave N 

Towner ND 58788-9552 
537-5836 

MCINTOSH FAX:  (701) 288-3671 

Weed Control 

Officer 
Mr. Mark 

Pfeifer 
10150 64th Ave SE 

Ashley ND 58413 
374-7861  

MCKENZIE FAX:  (701) 842-4731 

Weed Control 

Officer 
*Ms. Andrea 

Higgins 
PO Box 930 

Watford City ND 58854 
842-4131 mcweed@restel.net 

MCLEAN FAX:  (701) 462-3954 

Weed Control 

Officer 
*Vance 

Tomlinson 
PO Box 1108, Courthouse 

Washburn ND 58577 
462-8807, 337-6476 vtomlinson@nd.gov 

MERCER FAX:  

Weed Control 

Officer 
*Mr. Jamie 

Bradley 
PO Box 484 

Beulah ND 58523 
870-1969 jamielynnbradley@mac.com 

MORTON FAX:  (701) 667-3362 

Weed Control 

Officer 
*Mr. Wayne 

Carter 
2916 37th St NW 

Mandan ND 58554 
667-3389 mcwc39@hotmail.com 

MOUNTRAIL  FAX:  (701) 628-1676 

Chairman 
*Mr. Kelly 

Hanson 
7750 78th Ave NW 

Stanley ND 58784 
628-3206 

 

NELSON FAX:  (701) 322-5615 

Weed Control 

Officer 
Richard 

Urvand 
PO BOX 407 

McVille ND 58254 
322-4433 

 

OLIVER  FAX:  (701) 794-3476 

Weed Control 

Officer 
*Mr. Rick 

Schmidt 
Box 166, Center,ND 58530 794-8748 rick.schmidt@ndsu.edu 

PEMBINA FAX:  

Weed Control 

Officer 
*Mrs. Kaide 

Benson 
1973 140th St. 

Kennedy MN 56733 
520-0076 benson@yahoo.com 

PIERCE FAX:  (701) 776-6942 

Weed Control 

Officer 
*  

   

Chairman 
Dwayne 

Brossart 
2690 78th St NE 

Barton ND 58384 
776-2324 

 

RAMSEY FAX:  

Weed Officer/Sec. 
*Mr. Roger 

Gunderson 
413 14th St. NE 

Devils Lake ND 58301-1807 
662-7330 gunde@dvl.midco.net 
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RANSOM  FAX:  (701) 683-5827 

Weed Control 

Officer 
Mr. Jerry 

Hiam 
7336 139h Ave SE 

Lisbon ND 58054 
683-4407     

RENVILLE FAX:  (701) 756-7158 

Weed Officer 
*Mr. Daniel 

Dew 
PO Box 172 

Mohall ND 58761 
756-6320 ndsef@srt.com 

RICHLAND  FAX:  (701) 642-7824 

Weed Control 

Officer 
Mr. Steve 

Ginsbach 
16290 - 91st Street SE 

Hankinson ND 58041 
242-7291, 899-2096 ginsbachfarm@yahoo.com 

ROLETTE FAX: (701) 477-6339 

 
*Mr. Mark 

Miller 
Box 430 

Rolla ND 58367 
477-5671 mark.d.miller@ndsu.edu 

SARGENT  FAX:  (701) 724-6244 

Weed Control 

Officer 
Mr. Richard 

Anderson 
14069 91 St SE 

Rutland ND 58067 
724-3617, 680-1918 bdanders@drtel.net 

SHERIDAN FAX:  

Chairman 
*Mr. James 

Haux 
1690 2nd Ave NE 

McClusky ND 58463 
363-2346 

 

SIOUX FAX:  

Weed Control 

Officer 
*Mr. Victor 

Kraft 
9009 36th Ave 

Selfridge ND 58568 
422-3732 vkkraft@westriv.com 

SLOPE FAX:  (701) 879-6278 

Weed 

Officer/Secretary 
*Joan Lorge 

6503 150th Ave SW 

Amidon ND 58620 
879-6316, 523-3375 jolorge@nd.gov 

STARK FAX:  

Weed Control 

Officer 
Ms. Diane 

Allmendinger 
1340 W. Villard 

Dickinson ND 58601 
456-7665, 590-0404 dallmendinger@starkcountynd.gov 

STEELE FAX:  (701) 524-1715 

Weed Control 

Officer 
Mr. Ted 

Johnson 
PO Box 316 

Finley ND 58230 
945-2331  

STUTSMAN  FAX:  (701) 251-1603 

Weed Control 

Officer 
*Mr. Ron 

Manson 
511 2nd Ave SE 

Jamestown ND 58401 
251-1261 rmanson@nd.gov 

 

TOWNER  FAX:  (701) 968-4367 

Weed Control 

Officer 
*Crystal 

Martodam 
PO Box 547 

Cando ND 58324 
968-4362, 968-4361 

550-0452 
crystal.martodam@ndsu.edu 

TRAILL FAX: (701) 636-5666 

Weed Control 

Officer 
Mr. Ron 

Petersen 
1519 172nd Ave. NE 

Buxton ND 58218 
856-3311  

WALSH  FAX:  (701) 352-5072 

Weed Control 

Officer 
*Mr. Brent 

Nelson 
638 Cooper Ave 

Grafton ND 58237 
352-2311, 331-0464 banelson@nd.gov 

WARD FAX:  (701) 838-3801 

Weed Control 

Officer 
*Mr. Derrill 

Fick 
P.O. Box 5005 

Minot ND 58701 
852-1970 wcweeds@srt.com 
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WELLS FAX:  

Weed Control 

Officer 
Mr. Steve 

Eckart 
505 Clark Ave 

Harvey ND 58341 
324-2978, 399-9878 seckart@gondtc.com 

WILLIAMS FAX:  

Weed Control 

Officer 
*Mr. Jim 

Basaraba 
109 Main St 

Williston ND 58801 
572-4883, 770-5252 boss@nemont.net 

 

 

 

 

             North Dakota Weed Control Association 2013 Board of Directors 

    President – Gary Hartman – Burleigh Co.                                          Industry Rep. 

   1st Vice Pres. – Jim McAllister – Barnes Co.                                        Bill Walker                                                                             

   2nd Vice Pres. – Derrill Fick – Ward Co.                                                Federal Agency Rep. 

   Area I – Leon Pederson – Cavalier Co.                                                 David Hirsch 

   Area II – Ron Manson – Stutsman Co.                                                 Advisor – NDDA 

   Area III – Dan Dew – Renville Co.                                                         Rachel Seifert-Spilde                                                              

   Area IV – Kevin Schmidt – Morton Co.                                                Advisor – NDSU     

   Area V – Joan Lorge – Slope Co.                                                            Dr. Rod Lym   

   Executive Secretary – Merlin Leithold                                                  


